## LAKE HAVASU, ARIZONA

Mary Roberts Residential 928-486-3570 | mary@havasurealestateblog.com



Lake Havasu is known for its desert and watersports.



Current Treasurer of the Arizona Association of REALTORS® and in line to be Arizona Association President in 2019, began her real estate in Lake Havasu City 1989 at the age of 25 under the guidance of her first broker, her father. Her youngest son joined her team in 2015 at the age of 19. President, Lake Havasu Women's Council of REAL-TORS 2010, 2015; President, Lake Havasu Association of REALTORS 2013; Region Vice President, Region 1, Arizona

Association of RFALTORS 2014-15; Treasurer, Lake Havasu Association of REALTORS® 2016; Treasurer, Arizona Association of REALTORS® 2017 First Vice President, Arizona Association of REALTORS® 2018: Member, Business Issues and Policy Committee, National Association of REALTORS 2016-2018; Designations: GRI, CIPS, AHWD.